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~OTHE I MARYL~ND-NATIONAL. CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION pp 8787 Georgia Avenue • Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-3760 

•c 
MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

DATE: 

Robert Hubbard, Acting Director 
Department of Permitting Services 

FROM: Gwen Wri~~ Historic Preservation Coordinator 
Montgomery County Department of Park and Planning 

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit 

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission has 
reviewed the attached application for a Historic Area Work 

.Permit. The application was: 

Approved Denied 

)( Approved with Conditions: 
r -----------------------------

C\) · No 2-~ Ar-4.1'" s,ktt ~ loi..(..Lit vu·o..r h rev1'G.W ... 0-fpmv,_c ta'1 tfpc_. 
L) fo" re ,MOJ~ .,-( ~ ~...Je.rf•t•":f 

rJ-)A A\LL.M.M~""' s~ ,.Au·A s•l±j t..v{ l\ lx... t~t.Lwfq~tle.J. 

(}) t.A....c- (\..._ A.ti4.MM. ........ 8\-i.\J D r-e.~.u~, 1-' Of1!l<ca..ul- fedr f'kei u.J,y<t.,,') 

~ ~ 'is in 1rrcfo.r.J.I~ CMJ.; t"'l'M., t\:Pc sW y..jLt ~ a.S~'ie .;l£1f- !i-

dJu....., ffh'b-N w\~ ~ wt·"c---T. J.\- e-1\..u- ~ l'ef4..!1" 15 ~--seJ I $f l·'a....i 

s\4 t-e.tx-"'-1-c. tt?c w1L- rei\SeJ p~"ll5~ 

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL 
UPON ADHERENCE TO THE APPROVED HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT (HAWP}. 

Applicant: 

Address: 
I 

***THE APPLICANT MUST ARRANGE FOR A FIELD INSPECTION BY CALLING 
THE DEPARTMENT OF PERMITTING SERVICES AT 217-6240 FIVE DAYS PRIOR 
TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK AND WITHIN TWO WEEKS FOLLOWING COMPLETION 
OF WORK.*** 



··i-

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION 
301/495-4570 

DPS -#8 

APPLICATION FOR 
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT 

;11 / 
Contact Person: __ \:_, '_:':-"'t-'''_'_/ __ I_V_-:_·-'i_· ,_rJ_t ___ _ 

'-
Daytime Phone No.: ---'·::..' <-"-\ _:_1_··-_-, _!_-_~_-: _2_1_.--_, __ _ 

Tax. Account No.: ~-----'----'---'--:----'--~-"-'--'--'--t--

N c--. j/ u r' Daytime Phone No.: ----"----'--"--'....,...--r -
/-\ ·J 1(, I v_ \C <;.>r" '-\. ~~;..( Y. i"'1 0 1 Q '\ \ ·z. 

City ] StllfJJ Zip Code 

Name of Property Owner:...., O;J e t 

Address: 7i.) 0 S s ( VC f:. 
Street Numbe 

Phone No.: ----'1\-'/<--'A'-'-------

Agent for Owner: ----------"~.:...L-------- Daytime Phone No.: ___ .:_rJ___._A_,_ ______ _ 

toCXtloN OF 8UitbiNG/PREMisE 
t; I 

House Number: ___ ._'..;.''c:..·'-'...::L=---"'--...:'>:___"'_' _,'i_u_~·-~'-"----- Street ------------------

Thw~C~: ______________ N~r~CrossS~~-~I~v~\~~+'(-------------
lot: ?. 7 I~ 'ZOBiock: '6 Subdivision: C.f~<.o,,\ ~ 1 c(ArAf> s+- Tru'>+•?<:"<; Ad~, '\-:g~, 
liber: _____ Folio: ______ Parcel:------------------------

PART ONE: · 'NPE OF PERMit ActioN AND usE 
1 A. CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: 

0 Construct 0 Extend ~ Alter/Renovate 

0 Move 0 Install ~ Wreck/Raza 

0 Revision 0 Repair 0 Revocable 

0 A/C 0 Slab %Room Addition . 0 P~rch OOeck ~Shed 
0 Solar 0 Frreplace 0 Woodbuming Stove 0 Single Family 

0 FenceM'all (complete Section 41 f Other: 1\ ~ l S ' J. 1J 
18. Constrl.Jctioncostestimete: $- (v 00() --

---~+--~-~~-...:::..-------------------

1C. If this is a revision of e previously approved active permit see Permit # __ __,'-"-_A.,__ _______ ~-------

PART lWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS 

2A. Type of sewage disposal: 01 ~ WSSC 02 0 Septic 03 0 Other: -------------

28. Type of wa1er supply: 01 '¢,_ WSSC 02 0 Well 03 0 Other: -------------
1 

PART THREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCEiRETAINING WALL 
3A. Height. ____ fea1 ___ inches 

38. Indicate whether the fence or retaining wall is to be constructed on one of the following locations: 

0 On party line/property line 0 Entirely on land of owner 0 On public right of way/easement 

I hereby ceHify that I have the authority to make the foregoing application, that the application is correct and that the construction will comply with plans 
approved by all agencies listed and I hereby acknowledge and eccept this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit. 

-------, 
,/~ '-----

/ ' Dste 

'c Preservation Commission 

~~~~~-- Date:__,t.{-t-=-( 21++---lql--l-3:-
------Date Issued: _______ _ 

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 
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b. 

2. SITEPLAN 

\. 

a. the scale, north arrow, and daie;· · 

1-,r_.r 

b. dimensions of all existing and proposed structures; and 

c. site featur~~ such as walkways, driveways, hmces. pon;;;;;streams, tra~h-du~psters, ~e~haniclal ilqulp,ri;,hf'and.h!ndsc;ping.·ioi v,;;·.: ··i . ·.: ''1 
jiJ• 

3. PLANS AND ELEVATIONS 
.... '.• ··.,,_., . 

You must submit 2 copies of plans and elevations in a format no larger than I I" x I 7". Plans on 8 112" x I I" paper are preferred. 
. ' \..'' ., '. . ·:-''!)'<. ' ..... 

a. Schematic construction plans, with ma~ed.dimensions,in4.icating location, size and general type of walls, .window and door openings, and other 
fixed features of both the existing resource(s) and the proposed.work ... , · ...... ... · · · · ,. ·"• 

b. Elevations '(lacades), with marked dimensions, clearly indicaiing proposed work in relation to existing construction and, whe~· appropria~: ~~~text. . 
1 

All materials and fixtures proposed for the exterior must be noted on the elevations drawings.-An existing end a proposed ~levation drawing of each 
facade affected by the proposed work is required. 

4. MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS 
1.-:.. 

General description of materials and manufactured itams proposed for incorp!lra~on in ,the work of the project Th!s information l)'lay be included on your. 
design drawings. ·~ · · I.'! "• '·: ·.• • • '·•"'· 1''' ·-· •• ;•. 1 

5. PHOTOGRAPHS 

a. Clearly labeled photographic prints of each facade of existing resource, including details of the affected portions. Alllabels'~.h~uld be placed ~~the 
hont of photographs. ,,, .. ·'I·: ~,! ··· ',•: 'J~· ·'"·'::~1:· l m;. 1:, .. ,v ,;1 ;; '"I !'.: ·.: t: ·-~.... ..., ·, -:~-~ ·::; 

b. Clearly label photographiC'jlrilrt!folthe'resource·as vieWed from the public right,of-Way'andofthe adjoining properties. All labels should.ba·ptaced on 
the front of ph~tograp~s .. _ 

'l: -,·I 1'.1' • · · :\, ", \ , · · · ; ~ • 

6. TREE SURVEY .·:'. ·'• ~y.;_ 

If you are proposing construction adjacent to or within the dripline of any tree 6' or larger in diameter (at approximately 4 feet above the ground). you 
must file an accurate tree survey identifying the size, location, and species of each tree of at least that dimension. 

I ~·' 

7. ADDRESSES OF ADJACENT AND CONFRONTING PROPERTY OWNERS -. 

.,•, 

for ALL projects, provide an accurate list of a~jacent and confronting property owners (not tenants), including names, addresses, and zip codes. ,This list 
should include the owners of all lots or parcels which adjoin the parcel in. question; as. well as'the owner(s) of rot(s) or parcel(s) which lie directly ~cross' . 
the streetihighway from the .~el in question. You can obtairl',jhiS>~DI) {tom:.~.ejiartrnent of Asse~sme(lts indTax,ation, 5 I Monro~]~frz .... ~· · 
Rockville, (301(279,1355). , '::: --d •• •. -~. • · · -- • 

•,;; l,t, ;,')(' 

PLEASE PRINT (IN BWE OR BLACK INK) OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE. 

PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES 0~ THE TEMPLATE. AS rHIS~~ BEP~OT~.CP,~!ED DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS. 
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THE I MARYL~ND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION 
8787 Georgia Avenue • Silver Spring. Maryland 20910-3760 pp 

•c 
MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

Historic Area Work Permit Applicants 

Gwen Marc~ Historic Preservation Coordinator 
Design, Zoning, and Preservation Division 
M-NCPPC 

Historic Area Work Permit Application - Approval of 
Application/ Release of Other Required Permits 

Enclosed is a copy of your Historic Area Work Permit application, 
approved by the Historic Preservation commission at its recent 
meeting, and a transmittal memorandum stating conditions (if any) 
of approval. 

You may now apply for a county building permit from the Depart­
ment of Environmental Protection (DEP), at 250 Hungerford Drive, 
Second Floor, in Rockville. Please note that although your work 
has been approved by the Historic Preservation commission, it 
must also be approved by DEP before work can begin. 

When you file for your building permit at DEP, you must take with 
you the enclosed forms, as well as the Historic Area Work Permit 
that will be mailed to you directly from DEP. These forms are 
proof that the Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed your 
project. For further information about filing procedures or 
materials for your county building permit review, please call DEP 
at 217-6370. 

If your project changes in any way from the approved plans, 
either before you apply for your building permit or even after 
the work has begun, please contact the Historic Preservation 
Commission staff at 495-4570. 

Please also note that you must arrange for a field inspection for 
conformance with your approved HAWP plans. Please inform 
DEP/Field Services at 217-6240 of your anticipated work schedul,e. 

Thank you very_much for your patience and good luck with your 
project! 



• • HISTORIC PRESERVATION COl\1MISSION STAFF REPORT 

Address: 7230 Spruce Avenue 

Resource: Takoma Park Historic District 

Case Number: 37/3-97M 

Public Notice: 4/9/97 

Applicant: Roger Naylor 

PROPOSAL: Demolish shed addition; 
Remove aluminum siding 

Meeting Date: 4/23/97 

Review: HAWP 

Tax Credit: Partial 

Report Date: 4/16/97 

Staff: Robin D. Ziek 

RECOMMENDATIONS: APPROVAL 
w/CONDITIONS 

RESOURCE SUMMARY 

RESOURCE: Takoma Park Historic District, Contributing Resource (1915-1925) 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Demolish block shed addition, remove aluminum siding 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

The subject property is a bungalow with a full-width front porch. The house is on an odd 
shaped piece ofland, and there have been some alterations and several additions. The applicant 
proposes to remove a block addition on the south side of the building which measures 10' x 8'. The 
side yard in this area will then be re-planted. A combination oflattice and paint will be used to 
finish off the foundation ofthe house where exposed by the removal of the block addition. 

The owner has revised his application with a letter dated April16. 1997, and proposes 
to continue the process of removing the existing aluminum siding, and repairing the wood lap siding 
below (See Circle ~~ 't,S ). The wood siding on the front (east) elevation, under the porch is 
already exposed. It has been repaired at some point, and repainted. Part of the wood siding is 
exposed on the north side of the house, and some ofthe boards have cracks and splits. The 
applicant wrote in his application that he wanted to install either brown vinyl siding or wood siding 
upon removal of the aluminum siding, but he has revised his application after talking with HPC 
staff. 

The applicant has also noted intentions to build a second floor dormer on the north side of 
the house. The applicant and staff discussed the need to submit drawings for consideration of this 
portion of the application. Drawings were not submitted by the agreed-upon deadline (4/8/97) and 
this portion of the application is not being presented for HPC consideration at this time. 

The applicant has also requested that he be notified before anyone visits his property 
so that he may be present. 

(f) 



• 
GENERALSTAFFCO~NTS 

Staff supports the proposed demolition of the block shed addition. The addition is out of 
character with the original structure, in terms of massing and materials. The replanting of this 
sideyard will also be more in-keeping with the historic district patterns of open space. The use of 
lattice~and paint to treat the exposed foundation area is compatible with the resource and the 
district. 

Staff supports the applicant's revised proposal to remove the existing aluminum siding and 
repair the existing wood siding. Staff notes that the wood siding on the front facade of the house 
has already been repaired and repainted.· All this type of work is typically encouraged by the HPC, 
and the applicant can apply for a 10% tax credit from the County and a 10% tax credit from the 
State to assist with these costs. Staff feels that the front porch illustrates the potential for the repair 
of the original wood siding. Some of the boards may be repaired and some may be replaced in 
kind. But the use of artificial siding materials is not in-keeping with the original materials in the 
historic district, and has consistently not been supported by the HPC. 

STAFF RECO~NDATION 

Staff recommends that, with the following conditions, the Commission find this proposal 
consistent with the purposes of Chapter 24A-8(b)2: 

The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological, architectural or 
cultural features of the historic site, or the historic district in which an historic resource is located 
and would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the purposes of this chapter; 

and with Secretary of the Interior's Standards for Rehabilitation #2: 

The historic character of a property shall be retained and preserved. The removal of historic 
materials or alteration of features and spaces that characterize a property shall be avoided. 

CONDITIONS: 

1) Upon removal ofthe aluminum siding, the wood siding shall be retained/repaired, as 
per the applicant's revised application via letter dated April16. 1997. 

2) No 2nd story dormer shall be built until plans are reviewed and approved by 
theHPC. 

~) tJ-- o..\.....--. s-~~ k..-.. ~ ~ , ~~ ~ s ~-te .;."ta .,. ~(A...,... l\f4lt 

and subject to the general condition that the applicant arrange for a field inspection by calling the ~~- ~ 
Montgomery County Department ofEnvironmental Protectio'( ), Field Services Office, five d1kV 
days prior to commencement of work and within two weeks folio ing completion of work. ~ 

t't.t>tQ r ( 
~~ 

Dpt;. {J) ~ 
CM.t.- fa 4lL ~ 
-tWe-. 



SENT BY:Dames&Moore Ecoi.Svcs.; 4-16-97 e:41AM :Ecol. Svcs. Wash. DC-+ 

e 
R.OGBR. NAYLOR. 

April16, 1997 

MI. Robin Ziek 
Historic; Pmcrvation PIIDIICI" 
The Maryland·Natioaal Capital Park and Plarming CoDUDis&ion 
8787 Georsia Avenue 
Silver Spring. Maryland 20910·3760 

Dear MI. Zlek, 

• 301 495 1307:# 2 

It is with complete diaguat tbat I wi1hdraw my appliaWon for aiding modification to 

my recently purdued midcnc;e. 

You see. u an Envircmmental Scientist that worka with cultural resource personnel 

including archeologists and anthropologists and being a 6 year reaideat of the Takoma 

Park Historic District, I can appreciate tho needs and wanta of indMduala that wish to 

prcscrvo historic atruc:turca such u mine. However, lookina at it from a practical and 

aesthetic atandpoint, I 110 no reuon for your recommendation of pRIClVing tho existing 

aluminum siding and other mismatched pieces that form a hodp podge of exterior 

coverings. Furthermore, the wood tiding on the ftont elevation that you spoke of on tho 

telephone hardly even faces the street. Much of the south aide of my house that is covered 

with aluminum ia visible from the lltrcct. My Bunplow will ncwr look like it did in 1912. 

No owner would tear down the muneroua additlona to this home to make a common 

Bunplow look Hke it did In 1912 In this neishborhood. 

I think that I spelk for the majority of my neipbon in aayiag that nf'e and 

aesthetically pleasing structures in the neighborhood should tala: priority ovor rostoring an 

exterior of an already drastically altered home to a condition that resembles its original 

&tate. Althovgh molt people would lo~ to live in alqc Victorian or other historic home 

restored to its oripJal condition wi1h modem convcnienGe& u well, many would not have 

the reaourcea to make this possible. Include me among the many. Speaking to many 

people, I thouiht vinyl aiding would be a practical alternative during a time when 

TUO IPitUCI AY&!iUI • TAKOMA PAilK, MA.JtTI.AND • IOJU 
PHONB: JOJ.ZTO.:I?ZI • JrA!iKBARtMI!i.COM 

·---------.. ---·------------------



SENT av:oames&Moore Ecol. svcs.; 4-16-97 : a:42AM :Ecol. svcs. wash. DC-+ 301 495 1307:# 3 • • 
-2- APRIL 16,1997 

oconomica are not vury favorable. Hence the reuon for application for thi1 u a 

remodeling option. Homer Ms. Zeek, everyone loses with the recommendation• in your 

repon-my neighbora. myself and fbtun: owners of this homo, and most of all the historic 

district. You're the only one that seems to have won. I aueaa I'll work with what I haw 

and remove the aluminum aidjna and make repaira to the wood siding. 

On the iiiUe of wa1kina othen property to cany out the tuka required of your 

position with the commiuion, you IBid you aometimcl feel awkward. I pe!fonn lite 

reconnailllllGC of othen property teYery week to evaluate environmental issuea u pan of 

my job and never feel awkward because I notify aU the appropriate people by telephone 

includifts the owner or owners representatives. In addition. it is a much Hfer approach to 

COJIUDUDiato to .land OWDel'l that you are comins ami will be on their property. Althou&h 

in our telephooe convonation you say thia is legal aiDce I submitted an application. I feel a 

sense of violation knowing a straftger wu on my premises without me knowing. Your 

form letter IBid I could "make arrangement~ with you prior to photo8f1Pbing the 

exterior''. Since I receivecl your unsigned memorandum after you had walked my 

property, I saggeat you can the property owner on the telephone to verifY receipt of the 

letter prior to walkina their property induding any fUture vilitl to my home, it planned, 

after I apply for the addition of a dormer for a upatairs bathroom. The demolition of the 

shed illtill planned pendina approval tom tho committco. 

Ms. Ziek, my experience with you has been nothing but stresaful. I hope that changes 

with our future dealinp. 

SiDcerely, 

I 

i 
I 

I 



SENT sv:oames&Moore Eco I. Svcs. ; 4-16-97 e:40AM :Eco I. Svcs. Wash. DC-+ 

TO: 

• • ROGER NAYLOR. 

7230 SPRUCE AVENUE 

TAKOMA PARK, 'MARYLAND 20912 

301.6$2.221,(WORK) 
301.270,,721 (HOME) 

I'ACSIMILI TJL\NIMITTAL SHBIT 

MS. ROBIN ZD!K 

COMPANY: 

MNCPPC 
PAX HUloiiiiiR: 

30l.45J$.1307 
PHONB NUMBB&: 

301.495.4570 
U: 

DATI: 

April16, lWl 
to'I'AL NO. 01 PACIBI JNa.UDDIO COVIll: 

3 

301 495 1307:# 1 

I:J 'URGENT I:J FOJl UVIIW I:J PLEASE COMMBNT C JlLBAII REPLY C PLB.UE RECYCLE 



1A. CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: 

0 Construct 0 Extend~Aiter/Renovate 0 A/C 0 Slab Room Addition 0 ~~~ifi~~tz~~~ -~ 
0 

b!!_1l9t ·AA<L'f I x •s:' r B no zr.c!G .'\r ~r l r,s1ti1~1 on snnol r.i;noitsv'i!l~ bn6..?11SL'J to ast(j!l:J ~0··.,-,S.i.il~t:Jum.....Yll.'!' 0 Move rnstil W~ ~IT . ·wlmlbumlng~"tOve - -- m~.etamny 

·~i'o;'ffev~H"qo 'o R~afrobni"'tJI~~at 1s1sneg t.r." 3.s.1z .ntj!!fil.Jlil~~~~"s*n'!)'m nli~Olfw.~,o\~a:"l '5'~~-s 
'7-iovjt~ZJqo~q-~; b!'S (Z)!"JlU02S1.,.::;2iX9 ~I'll i1!uc •J Z31111E~o CSXI 

1B. Constructioncostestimate: $ ft> Ooo - ~ 000 
::, ,~. :·J ~:~;·'·HJ":·~qs n;:Hiw :1r:s no~:;..u:;ano:> gfiiiixa J1 nou;,;5: m @.v ts;;oqmQ (;fl;' -., "' y;··:':!lo ,;:;;•:;o"'1di'"'·o .;sA16'r< :11<>1 .!z;;nu::T:r ~m.;~tr:sd .d 

1C.: lfthiS iS'IYrt~ohlfl;wtoocly!8JlPrMd~;enuit,·.sei;P.tmilit~ls srtl no b5 . · :l.!m 1oi1s~xs srlj ·:-:~ l:s~r.~mQ l·11!;!.<_i'i b'1t: 2ls1~~·::.m ifA 
.bSiiU':>fl1 z; ·-hew t-:.zoqmc; :>ri: id o~;:sltE :lbso&i 

PARi 1Wo: coMPLEtE FoR NEW coNSTRUCTioN AND EXi'ENotAoomoNs 
N 211101TA:ll:tl:l3q2 2JAUBTAM .f> 

2A. Type ~f ~ewage disposal: . 01 't': WSSC 02 0. Septic . . 03 0 ~r: -----.---------
2B. Type of water supply: 01 ~C 02 u Well 03 u UVIIIJ; . . . . 

, .. -. --o ;ebL,Jn• sd ·tsm no1!Sm1otm alrir'fP.SJ9:L"·-l.! lo ~1ow srtt ··~rt61®10on;10t Js~aq_q:;~::lli.!?.£'U1:!sl.Jr.::;m tns 216119jsmlo r:c'1qi1:J2~ .. b ls1ansv 
.£..t_..-.:U:,~.0 iit!it..-Ju 

PART THREE: coMPLEtE oALv FOR FEAcE/11EtXIAIAG Wm 

3A. ~eight feet inches .. . . . . . . . . . 
"'"; 1c d;;,,,,; ~" .m.n)r:e c:l!itia;, uA .c::nomoq r.msltG s.illo ~Hs:&b or.::-ul~n: so·;uo2e1 gfiili!IXfl lo sos:Jsl n;£s ~o a1nnq ::m1qs1go!oriq b~t::Jdsl yhssiO .s 

3B. Indicate whether the fence or retaining wan is to be constructed on one of the following locations: 2riqc·;:}oJo,'q to .lnirll 

110 cEl;Qreplirtyline/propeilt linei t::;qo·,'i j?iij,-,t.:;b.Entir8ly'on:l~cLa£.QW!_lef;i!:!:.:, erit :::~liJ:~blicoright·ohvay/easem,"'nqslgl]t!Jri•.; !sdel vlTssiO .d 
. 2ilQ61l}OfOr!q ro tno'JI 91ft 

I hereby certify that I have the authority to make the foregoing application, that the application is correct and that the construction will comply wfth plans 
approved by all agencies listed and I hereby acknowledge and accept this to be a condition for the issuancs of this permit. Y3V\JU? 3:Ull,: .a 



--~-------·----,-~~~....,.-.-

.. ' . 

--~· .. 

-------".....:...:..1 _____ ;.. ___ :nozlsl:! TJ11111o::l 

..J __: ,j ! J ~- • :.o~ enof!Cl smiJ'ysQ 

· :bolt.'i :cJc~ :1sdiJ 
- b~aimi!iisiiinsof all existing liiiOpr'oposeoStiUcfi.ires;-and____ ---·-·---- ---·----- ----

·- ·~~~ite t;'atures such as walkways, driveways, fe;;~ ponds, streams, trash dumpste'rs, mechani&.r~~g 40 39YT :3MO TRA'i 
:::~eAJ~A )IJ3H::J :3)JlAJUl:JqA JJA .li:EHJ .At 

3. PLANS AND ELEVATIONS 
tJSi1G ,·~ ~:i!C •':r10"1 .::-' .1ot!ibbA moo:'l :+1 ds!? 2 'JIA C'J 9lBVOI19fl\1s11A _'(i imetx3 [J totntan~ 0 

su it 2 co ies of lans nd ele ·o in a form no r rtha 1~x 17" Plans on 8 1 • x 11" a er · re 

jMOITIQ<JA\OM3TX3 ailiA MOIT:SUAT2~05 W3UI RO~ @qMoJ :owrTAACJ 
4. MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS 

:JitqsZ 0 so 

zsrl:mi mst trioieH .At 
a. Clearly labeled photographic prints of each facade of existing resource. including details of the affected portionr.Aittal!els shcmnt be ptal:ed on the 

front of photographs. :zncil'lJCI qniwollot grtt to lflO no bahu1t~noo ::!d 01 ~~ Uaw gnir:i£ts1 10 sonst sriJ 1srtsrlu stsoibnl .a£ 

b. Clearly label photographt'\11'im!felhM'rits~~ from the public'right;Ot-Wllyland'fif:the idliilning propertieS; ~II.,_ sliiUdil~eTjlaCid on 
the front of photographs. 

j . 



The plet 11 of benefll to only fneofar as II 
11 r~urrild by a lender or a tHfe insurance comp&nr 
or lie agent In connection With contompleted transfer, 
lin8nctng or r .. flnencing. The plot Ia not to be relied 
upon ror the ntabll1hment or location or lances. 
garages, bulldlllgl. or other existing or future 
lmprovtmentt. The plat does not provide lor the 
aocurlllt Identification of property boundary lines, but 
euoh tdenli!k;alion may ng\ be required lor the 
tn.nefer oll~le or ate:urlng flnenetng or re-financing. 

·q 
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LO-r PT. LOT' 

~· ~~ 

Tl>TAL t7
1 
n19 

~ t--='1""11f--=---frm 
.0 

l~.r;;~ 

SPRUCE AV~NUE 
('QO'FfJW} 

LOCATION DRAWIN5 

Lor17f PA~TOF lOTS I'!> flO 
BL-OCK 8 . 

LtPSCor-rB,... EA-RNEST 

TRusTees I.J...DOITION -ro 
lAK'OI"''A PARK 
MONTGOr'1eRY CoUN!"Y, no. 
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•• • ROGER NAYLOR 

Aprill6, 1997 

Ms. Robin Ziek 
Historic Preservation Planner 
The Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission 
8787 Georgia Avenue 
Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-3760 

Dear Ms. Ziek, 

It is with complete disgust that I withdraw my application for siding modification to 

my recently purchased residence. 

You see, as an Environmental Scientist that works with cultural resource personnel 

including archeologists and anthropologists and being a 6 year resident of the Takoma 

Park Historic District, I can appreciate the needs and wants of individuals that wish to 

preserve historic structures such as mine. However, looking at it from a practical and 

aesthetic standpoint, I see no rea~n for .. your recommendation of preserving the existing 

aluminum siding and other mismatched pieces that form a hodge podge of exterior. 

coverings. Furthermore, the wood siding on the front elevation that you spoke of on the 

telephone hardly even faces the street. Much of the south side of my house that is covered 

with aluminum is visible from the street. My Bungalow will never look like it did in 1912. 

No owner would tear down the numerous additions to this home to make a common 

Bungalow look like it did in 1912 in this neighborhood. 

I think that I speak for the majority of my neighbors in saying that safe and 

aesthetically pleasing structures in the neighborhood should take priority over restoring an 

exterior of an already drastically altered home to a condition that resembles its original 

state. Although most people would love to live in a large Victorian or other historic home 

restored to its original condition with modem conveniences as well, many would not have 
~ . . . 

the resources to make this possible. Include me among the many. Speaking to many 
. ·~ .. . . 

people, . I thought vinyl siding would be a practical alternative during a time when 
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econorrucs are not very favorable. Hence the reason for application for this as a 

remodeling option. However Ms. Zeek, everyone loses with the recommendations in your 

report-my neighbors, myself and future owners of this home, and most of all the historic 

district. You're the only one that seems to have won. I guess I'll work with what I have 

and remove the aluminum siding and make repairs to the wood siding. 

On the issue of walking others property to carry out the tasks required of your 

position with the commission, you said you sometimes feel awkward. I perform site 

reconnaissance of others property every week to evaluate environmental issues as part of 

my job and never feel awkward because I notify all the appropriate people by telephone 

including the owner or owners representatives. In addition, it is a much safer approach to 

communicate to land owners that you are coming and will be on their property. Although 

in our telephone conversation you say this is legal since I submitted an application, I feel a 

sense of violation knowing a stranger was on my premises without me knowing. Your 

form letter said I could "make arrangements with you prior to photographing the 

exterior''. Since I received your unsigned memorandum after you had walked my 

property, I suggest you call the property owner on the telephone to verify receipt of the 

letter prior to walking their property including any future visits to my home, if planned, 

after I apply for the addition of a dormer for a upstairs bathroom. The demolition of the 

shed is still planned pending approval from the committee. 

Ms. Ziek, my experience with you has been nothing but stressful. I hope that changes 

with our future dealings. 

Sincerely, 

rNaylor 
nvironmental Scientist 


